504266830 03/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4313510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN LEE SIMMS II	02/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&J MANUFACTURING, LLC
Street Address:	2465 DEMERE ROAD
City:	ST. SIMONS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31522

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61599088	
Application Number:	13769147	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)340-0902 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 689-2111 Email: patent@helsell.com

Correspondent Name: HELSELL FETTERMAN LLP Address Line 1: **1001 FOURTH AVENUE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4200**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-0058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSI BRIDGES
SIGNATURE:	/Josi Bridges/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=AJManufacturing_17-0058-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041974 FRAME: 0865 504266830

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas I, John Lee Simms II, have invented certain improvements in an:

BARBECUE GRILL WITH OPTIMIZED INTERFACE TO ATTACHMENTS

and have received a United States Utility Patent Number 9,572,456, issuing on February 21, 2017, therefor, which issued from US Patent Application Serial Number 13/769,147, which was filed on February 15, 2013, and which claims the benefit of US Provisional Patent Application 61/599,088, filed on February 15, 2012;

And whereas A&J MANUFACTURING, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having a place of business at 2465 Demere Road, St. Simons, Glynn County, Georgia 31522, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said patent, applications, and inventions contained therein;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to A&J MANUFACTURING, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said patent, applications, and inventions therein disclosed to the full end of the term for which the patent is in force, and including without limitation any reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect.

Signed			3 /
Inventor's signature:	Jan Jakisan	Date:	<u> 2/31/17</u> , 2017
Name: よっとく Residence: 35% Citizenship: US	LSimms II Tuxedo Rdiki	Allenta, GA	
State of: County of: Dock) [\] \] ss.		

Before me personally appeared said and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act this 24 day of 52 day, 2017.

(Notary Public)

Attorney Docket No. 17-0058

PATENT

REEL: 041974 FRAME: 0866